Premises and equipment 491
Goodwill 96,777
Other assets 8,015
 Total assets acquired $376,071

Liabilities Assumed:
Term debt 211,204
Other liabilities 8,757
 Total liabilities assumed 219,961
 Net assets acquired $156,110

Non-covered leases acquired from FinPac that are not subject to the requirements of FASB ASC 310-30 Loans and
Debt Securities Acquired with Deteriorated Credit Quality ("ASC 310-30") are presented below at acquisition:
(in thousands)

FinPac
July 1, 2013

Contractually required payments $350,403
Purchase adjustment for credit $(20,520 )
Balance of non-covered loans and leases, net $264,336

The following table presents unaudited pro forma results of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2013 as
if the acquisition of FinPac had occurred on January 1, 2013. The proforma results have been prepared for
comparative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the results that would have been obtained had the
acquisitions actually occurred on January 1, 2013.

12

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

18

Table of Contents

(in thousands, except per share data)
Three months ended March 31, 2013

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Company FinPac (a) Adjustments Combined

Net interest income $94,189 $12,547 $(1,224 )  (b) $105,512
Provision for non-covered loan and lease losses 6,988 2,577 — (c) 9,565
Provision for covered loan losses 232 — — 232
Non-interest income 34,015 790 — 34,805
Non-interest expense 85,762 3,832 (203 ) (d) 89,391
  Income before provision for income taxes 35,222 6,928 (1,021 ) 41,129
Provision for income taxes 11,861 2,716 (357 )  (e) 14,220
  Net income 23,361 4,212 (664 ) 26,909
Dividends and undistributed earnings allocated to
participating securities 183 — 28 211

Net earnings available to common shareholders $23,178 $4,212 $(692 ) $26,698
Earnings per share:
   Basic $0.21 $0.24
   Diluted $0.21 $0.24
Average shares outstanding:
   Basic 111,937 111,937
   Diluted 112,118 112,118

(a) FinPac amounts represent results from January 1, 2013 to March 31, 2013.
(b) Adjustment of interest income from loans and leases due to the estimated loss of income from the write-off of
FinPac's loan mark (related to a prior acquisition) and the amortization of the new interest rate mark and the accretion
of the acquisition accounting adjustment relating to the credit mark. The amortization period will be the contractual
lives of the loans and leases, which is approximately four years, and will be amortized into income using the effective